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Survey Specifications:
Survey date: Oct/07
Survey base: Mackenzie B.C.
Aircraft; AStar-B4 (Reg, C-GTXK) )
Nominal Survey Line Spacing: 200.0 metres
Nominal Survey line direction: N90O°E
Neminal Tie Line Spacing: nfa
Nominal Tie line direction: n/a
Nominal terrain clearance: 75 metres
EM Loop is towed 42 metres beneath helicopter
Magnetic sensor: 15 m below hook

Instruments:
Geotech Time Domain Electromagnetic System (WVTEMT)
with concentric Rx/Tx geometry
Transmitter Loop Diameter 26.0 m, Base Frequency 30 Hz
Dipole Moment 503000 NIA
Transmitter Wave Form: Trapezoid, Pulse Width 4.5 ms
Geometrics High Sensitivity Cesium Magnetometer
Mag Resolution 0.02 nT at 10 samples/sec
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Topographic Features:
Roads:
Cart Track, Trail
Topographic contours

60577
59452 -
59111 =
58897
58739
58611
58514
58461
58415
58343
58262
58192
58127
58072
58013
57963
57905
57868
57827
57791
57760
57737
57702
57669
57634 |
57611
57594
57577 |
57558 |
57537 |

57513

Contour Intervals {(nT):

20 —
100

57491
57465
57438 -

57413 |
N 57390 |
57368
57332
57256
57127

TMI (nT)

scale 1:10000

200 0 200 400 G000

metres
NADS3 ! UTM zone 10N

Geoscience BC
QUEST Project, Mackenzie, British Columbia

TOTAL MAGNETIC
INTENSITY
Mt. Milligan Block

Survey by:

@ Geotech Ltd.
245 Industrial Parkway Northh
Aurora, Ont.,, CANADA L4G 4C4
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